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Results Certification Letter 

 

This certifies that the 25 m Pistol Lapua European Cup organized during 15 – 17.09.2017 in Karlstad, Sweden, 

was conducted in accordance with ISSF and ESC Rules and Regulations and the results produced in the 

competitions are true and correct. 

 
 

 
 
Karlstad 17 September 2017 

 
On the behalf of all jury members 
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Juries 

 
Jury of Appeal 

Maria Jermolin  SWE, Chairman of the jury 

Pavel Safranek  CZE 

Patrick Biebuyck  FRA 

 

Jury 

Marko Leppä  A5211 FIN, Chairman of the jury 

Kristina Kivari B7213 EST 

Jan-Olof Olsson A4426 SWE 

 

Competition Director 

Lars Palmgren Kungl. Värmlands Regementes skf, Chairman of the Competition 

Hans Törnevik Kungl. Värmlands Regementes skf 
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Program  
 
 
Friday September 15th  
 

Arrival of delegations  
Weapon and equipment control (Free) 16:00-19:30  
PET Center Fire 17:00-18:15  
Opening ceremony 18:30-19:00  
Technical meeting 19:15  
 

Saturday September 16th  
 

Weapon and equipment control (Free) 09:00-16:30  
Competition Center Fire 10:00-12:00  
Lunch 12:00-13:00  
Victory ceremony 14:00  
PET Standard pistol 14:30-16:00  
Banquet at Hotel Scandic Klarälven, Sandbäcksgatan 6 Karlstad 19:00  
 

Sunday September 17th  
 

Competition Standard pistol 10:00-11:30  
Lunch 11:30 -12:00  
Victory ceremony 12:00  
Departure of the delegations (Note: the schedule is subject of modifications)  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP FINAL KARLSTAD SWEDEN 2017 
 

 

Result 16.09.2017 

25m Center Fire Pistol 
 

1 ARTAUD Boris   FRA  583 (21*) 

2 LANDER Per Anders   SWE  583 (17*) 

3 PIERSON Alban   FRA  582 (20*) 

4 BESSAGUET Clément   FRA  582 (16*) 

5 DUBOVY Jindrich   CZE  580 (22*) 

6 HEMBRE Pål   NOR  580 (19*) 

7 OLESK Peeter   EST  579 (27*) 

8 GEJL Allan    DEN  579 (19*) 

9 DANIELSSON Jan Olof   SWE  578 (13*) 

10 TRIPPEL Stephan   GER  575 (13*) 

11 LAHTI Teemu   FIN  574 (26*) 

12 NILSSON Mikael   SWE  574 (20*) 

13 KIEFER Franck   FRA  572 (15*) 

14 SCHLEUTER Michael   GER  572 (12*) 

15 DAVID Clémentine   FRA  570 (16*) 

16 FRIDRICI Yann   FRA  570 (16*) 

17 TRUELSSON Jan   DEN  570 (14*) 

18 LANDEBRING Håkan   SWE  568 (10*) 

19 VIROLAINEN Reijo   EST  566 (19*) 

20 THOORIS Rémi   FRA  558 (12*)  
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Result 17.09.2017 

25m Standard Pistol 
 

1 COSTA João   POR  573 (15*) 

2 LANDER Per Anders   SWE  573 (11*) 

3 KIEFER Franck   FRA  571 (17*) 

4 ARTAUD Boris   FRA  568 (15*) 

5 BESSAGUET Clément   FRA  567 (17*) 

6 OLESK Peeter   EST  565 (13*) 

7 DANIELSSON Jan Olof   SWE  564 (18*)  6.11.2.4, 6.11.5 

8 SCHLEUTER Michael   GER  564 (8*) 

9 DAVID Clémentine   FRA  563 (14*) 

10 TRIPPEL Stephan   GER  562 (15*) 

11 FRIDRICI Yann   FRA  562 (11*) 

12 LANDEBRING Håkan   SWE  560 (11*) 

13 MICHEL Pierre   GER  559 (12*) 

14 NILSSON Mikael   SWE  559 (11*) 

15 PIERSON Alban   FRA  558 (15*) 

16 THOORIS Rémi   FRA  557 (8*) 

17 ENGEL Torben   GER  553 (11*) 

18 GEJL Allan   DEN  552 (10*) 

19 VIROLAINEN Reijo   EST  550 (7*) 

20 VOGN Rene   DEN  512 (12*)  
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Result 16.09.2017 

25m Center Fire Pistol 
 
1 ARTAUD Boris  FRA  97 98 96 291 97 98 97 292 583  (21*) 

2 LANDER Per Anders  SWE  98 97 98 293 98 94 98 290 583  (17*) 

3 PIERSON Alban  FRA  99 99 98 296 94 97 95 286 582  (20*) 

4 BESSAGUET Clément  FRA  94 96 97 287 98 98 99 295 582  (16*) 

5 DUBOVY Jindrich  CZE  99 97 96 292 98 96 94 288 580  (22*) 

6 HEMBRE Pål  NOR  97 96 95 288 96 99 97 292 580  (19*) 

7 OLESK Peeter  EST  94 97 96 287 99 96 97 292 579  (27*) 

8 GEJL Allan  
 

DEN 97 94 98 289 94 97 99 290 579  (19*) 

9 DANIELSSON Jan Olof  SWE  95 95 97 287 95 99 97 291 578  (13*) 

10 TRIPPEL Stephan  GER  94 95 95 284 95 98 98 291 575  (13*) 

11 LAHTI Teemu  FIN  94 92 94 280 99 98 97 294 574  (26*) 

12 NILSSON Mikael  SWE  94 98 94 286 95 97 96 288 574  (20*) 

13 KIEFER Franck  FRA  96 96 93 285 94 97 96 287 572  (15*) 

14 SCHLEUTER Michael  GER  90 95 95 280 96 98 98 292 572  (12*) 

15 DAVID Clémentine  FRA  89 96 97 282 95 96 97 288 570  (16*) 

16 FRIDRICI Yann  FRA  89 96 96 281 96 97 96 289 570  (16*) 

17 TRUELSSON Jan  DEN  94 90 95 279 96 97 98 291 570  (14*) 

18 LANDEBRING Håkan  SWE  95 97 93 285 96 91 96 283 568  (10*) 

19 VIROLAINEN Reijo  EST  97 88 93 278 98 95 95 288 566  (19*) 

20 THOORIS Rémi  FRA  92 89 92 273 97 94 94 285 558  (12*) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Clémentine David, FRA 
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Result 17.09.2017 

25m Standard Pistol 
 
 

1 COSTA João POR 98 98 196 96 99 195 92 90 182 573 (15*) 

2 LANDER Per Anders SWE 97 99 196 93 95 188 94 95 189 573 (11*) 

3 KIEFER Franck FRA 98 96 194 93 95 188 94 95 189 571 (17*) 

4 ARTAUD Boris FRA 95 94 189 96 95 191 91 97 188 568 (15*) 

5 BESSAGUET Clément FRA 94 94 188 99 94 193 94 92 186 567 (17*) 

6 OLESK Peeter EST 97 96 193 95 94 189 94 89 183 565 (13*) 

7 DANIELSSON Jan Olof SWE 99 97 196 95 96 191 89 92 181 564 (18*) Note1 

8 SCHLEUTER Michael GER 93 97 190 94 92 186 93 95 188 564 (8*) 

9 DAVID Clémentine FRA 94 96 190 90 97 187 92 94 186 563 (14*) 

10 TRIPPEL Stephan GER 96 98 194 94 91 185 90 93 183 562 (15*) 

11 FRIDRICI Yann FRA 95 97 192 90 96 186 89 95 184 562 (11*) 

12 LANDEBRING Håkan SWE 93 95 188 96 96 192 93 87 180 560 (11*) 

13 MICHEL Pierre GER 99 94 193 94 91 185 91 90 181 559 (12*) 

14 NILSSON Mikael SWE 94 94 188 91 100 191 89 91 180 559 (11*) 

15 PIERSON Alban FRA 100 97 197 91 91 182 91 88 179 558 (15*) 

16 THOORIS Rémi FRA 97 94 191 89 91 180 92 94 186 557 (8*) 

17 ENGEL Torben GER 95 94 189 89 94 183 91 90 181 553 (11*) 

18 GEJL Allan DEN 97 93 190 93 92 185 87 90 177 552 (10*) 

19 VIROLAINEN Reijo EST 94 94 188 92 93 185 89 88 177 550 (7*) 

20 VOGN Rene DEN 97 93 190 95 93 188 91 43 134 512 (12*) 
 
 

Note1: 6.11.2.4, 6.11.5 

 

 


